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TRENCH DETAIL

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-99 AS MODIFIED BY THE

COMPACTION SHALL BE TO APPROXIMATELY 95% DENSITY

OF ROCKS, FOREIGN MATERIAL, AND FROZEN EARTH.

OR SELECT MATERIAL.  ALL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE

EXCAVATED MATERIAL IF APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER,

LAYERS COMPACTED TO TOP OF TRENCH USING LOCAL

OR CLASS III.  TRENCH BACKFILLED IN LOOSE 6"

PIPE BEDDED IN SELECT MATERIAL, CLASS II (TYPE 1)

BEDDING IF REQUIRED, AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER.

PLACE FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL BELOW
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3/4" & 1" WATER METER SERVICE DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE

CL
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Water Meter Service

" and 1"4
3

STANDARD DETAIL

WATER PAGE

2

FINISHED GRADE

"4
3" x 8

5

METER (US GAL.)

WATER MAIN

CORP. STOP

300 PSI

THAN 1" INTO BOX)

(CAN NOT EXTEND MORE 

STONE AS NEEDED

BLOCK SUPPORT OR

SERVICE LINE

POLYETHYLENE WATER

" OR 1" CLASS 2004
3

COPPERSETTER

DUAL PURPOSE FITTINGS

METER YOKE COMPLETE WITH

8"-10" MIN.

MIN. 4" WASHED STONE

SERVICE LINE TO HOME

20" MIN.

7"

SHALL HAVE CAST IRON METAL LID

LID SHALL BE LABELED "WATER METER" AND

METER SETTER

SINGLE STRAP SADDLE

CURB STOP

BALL VALVE/ 

SHUT OFF

7. 

3/4 GATE VALVE HAS NOT BEEN INSTALLED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE METER BOX.

GRADE OR BROKEN, THE CUSTOMERS SERVICE LINE IS NOT HOOKED TO THE UNION NUT, THE 

SETTER IS LAYING ON IT'S SIDE, THE SETTER IS TO CLOSE TO THE BOX LID, THE BOX IS BELOW 

SETTER IS NOT CENTERED IN THE BOX, THE SETTER HAS BEEN PULLED UP ON ONE END, THE 

6. METER TO BE PROVIDED AND SET BY SMWA.  METER WILL NOT BE INSTALLED IF, THE THE 

5. METER TO MEET AWWA C-000  STDS. AND SPECS.

4. METER SETTER: FORD,  MUELLER, FY McDONALD OR APPROVED EQUAL. 

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL CENTER METER YOKE IN METER BOX. 

2. PLASTIC METER BOX SHALL BE BROOKS 14.19 CE, OR APPROVED EQUAL 

AND 4 FEET AWAY FROM BUSHES AND TREES THAT COULD COVER THE BOX.

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PLACE METER BOX IN NON TRAFFIC AREA ONLY, OUTSIDE FENCED AREAS, 

: NOTE

     METER BOX AND SHUT OFF BALL VALVE / CURB STOP TO ENSURE THEY MEET REQUIREMENTS.

9.  CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT SOUTH MILLS WATER ASSOCIATION PRIOR TO ORDERING

8.  SERVICE LINE TO HOME MUST PASS PLUMBING INSPECTION PRIOR TO SETTING METER.

    AND MEET THE LATEST FEDERAL SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT REQUIREMENTS. 

ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE POTABLE WATER SYSTEM MUST  BE NSF61 AND NSF372 CERTIFIED      
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FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY
NOT TO SCALE
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Fire Hydrant

STANDARD DETAIL

WATER PAGE
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OF FINISHED GRADE

BREAK RING TO BE SET WITHIN 2"-4"

FINISHED GRADE

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK

HYDRANT LEG TO DIP

(4 C.F. MIN.)

#67 STONE FILL WATER MAIN SIDE OF ROAD DITCH

VALVE SHALL BE PLACED ON THE

GATE VALVE

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK

SEE PLANS

WATERLINE SIZE VARIES

JOINTS IN LIEU OF THREADED RODS

GRIP RINGS MAY BE USED AT 

"Aqua-Grip" RINGS OR ROMAC 

OR

MIN. 2 EA. PER SEGMENT

" TYPE 304 S.S. THREADED RODS 4
3

SPECIFIED

BURY AS

HYDRANT TEE

   EXISTING WATER MAIN.

   MAINS LARGER THAN 6", CAN BE INSTALLED USING A TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE ON THE 

   TEE CUT INTO THE EXISTING WATER MAIN.  FIRE HYDRANTS INSTALLED ON EXISTING WATER  

**FIRE HYDRANTS INSTALLED ON EXISTING 6" WATER MAINS, MUST BE INSTALLED USING A 6"x6"   

6-8"

#67 STONE FILL THREADS WITH CHAIN

4.5" PUMPER & 2.5" HOSE N.P.T.

PUMPING & HOSE CONNECTIONS

RED BARREL AND YELLOW BONNET/CAPS

 FIRE HYDRANT PAINTREFLECTIVEW/ "ALERT" 

COAT HYDRANT BONNET AND NOZZLE CAPS

   DARLING OR APPROVED EQUAL.

6. FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE MUELLER, M&H (STYLE 129), AMERICAN

   SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT REQUIREMENTS.   

   NSF61 AND NSF372  CERTIFIED AND MEET THE LATEST FEDERAL  

5. ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE POTABLE WATER SYSTEM MUST BE 

4. FIRE HYDRANT BARREL SHALL BE PLUMB.

3. DRAIN HOLES AND FLANGES SHALL BE CLEAR OF CONC.

    SOLID BANK (MORE IF REQ'D.).  

2. CONC. THRUST BLOCK TO HAVE MIN. OF 6 SQ. FT. BEARING ON

1. MIN. OF 4 CU. FT. STONE (MORE IF REQ'D). 

 NOTE:

VALVE BOX WITH CONC. PROTECTOR RING

FOR USE IN PAVED AREAS FOR USE IN UNPAVED AREAS

SECTION

NOT TO SCALE

VALVE AND VALVE BOX INSTALLATION
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Valve and Valve

STANDARD DETAIL

WATER PAGE
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WATER ACT REQUIREMENTS.

AND MEET THE LATEST  FEDERAL SAFE DRINKING 

SYSTEM MUST  BE NSF61 AND NSF372 CERTIFIED 

4.  ALL MATERIALS USED IN THE POTABLE WATER 

ALL UNPAVED AREAS.

3. CONCRETE PROTECTOR RING SHALL BE USED IN 

OR VALVE.

2. VALVE BOX SHOULD NOT CONTACT WATER MAIN 

1. D.I.P. MAY BE USED FOR VALVE BOX EXTENSIONS.

 NOTES:

WORKS OR EQUAL AS APPROVED BY ENGINEER

DEWEY BROTHERS INC., EAST JORDAN IRON 

6.   VALVE BOX SHALL BE NEENAH FOUNDRY CO., 

OPERATED WITH 2" NUT. MJ ENDS.

EQUAL. DOUBLE DISK,  NON-RISING STEM, 

5.  VALVE SHALL BE MUELLER, M&H,  WATEROUS OR 
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VALVE

BLOCKINGTAMPED BACKFILL

WATER MAIN

TAMPED BACKFILL

BASE COURSE

IN PAVED AREA

FINISHED GRADE

VALVE BOX COVER
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TAMPED

VALVE BOX

RING

PROTECTOR 

CONCRETE 

IN UNPAVED AREA
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Concrete Protector Ring

STANDARD DETAIL
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CONCRETE PROTECTOR RING

2"
4"

24"

10"

NOT TO SCALE

3,000 P.S.I. CONCRETE.

PROTECTOR RING SHALL BE 

NOTE:

2 EA.

#3 REBAR
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Thrust Block Schedule

STANDARD DETAIL

WATER

ANCHOR ROD SIZES

CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK

PIPE SIZE ROD SIZE

4" THRU 6"

8" THRU 10"

12" THRU 18"

#6

#4

#8

PIPE SIZE FITTING L (FT.) H (FT.) T (FT.)

2 - 3 - 4

2 - 3 - 4

2 - 3 - 4

2 - 3 - 4

6

6

6

6

8

8

8

8

12

12

12

12

TEE OR BLOCK 2.0

90

45

22 1/2

TEE OR BLOCK

90

45

22 1/2

TEE OR BLOCK

90

45

22 1/2

TEE OR BLOCK

90

45

22 1/2

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.5

1.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

2.0

1.0

1.5

1.5

2.0

2.5

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.0

2.5

2.5

2.0

1.5

4.0

4.5

3.0

2.0

2.0

3.0

2.0

1.5

3.0

4.0

2.5

2.0

4.0

5.0

4.0

3.0

SOIL BRG. 1500 #/SQ.FT. TO 2000 #/SQ.FT.

THIS TABLE BASED ON WATER PRESSURE 150 PSI

NOTE:

2 OF 2

THRUST COLLAR INSTALLATION

TWO

TWO

TWO

ONE

ONE

NOT TO SCALE

24"

30"

36"

1'-4"

1'-4"

1'-4"

1'-0"

1'-2"

1'-4"

3"

4"

4"

ANCHOR COLLARCONCRETE THRUST COLLARPIPE DIAMETER

6",8",12"

16"

20"

A

1'-0"

1'-4"

1'-4"

SCHEDULE

B

1'-0"

1'-0"

1-0"

PLAN

REINFORCING

RINGS REQUIRED
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Thrust Collar

STANDARD DETAIL
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MAIN

D.I.P. 
RING

ANCHOR

COLLAR (3,000 P.S.I.)

CONCRETE THRUST

WALL

TRENCH

SOIL

UNDISTURBED
BARS PLACED AS SHOWN

20" TO 36" MAINS = 12-NO. 8 BARS 

6" TO 16" MAINS = 12-NO. 7 BARS 

 NOTE:

SOIL

UNDISTURBED

TAMPED BACKFILL

TRENCH WALL

RING

ANCHOR

MAIN

D.I.P. 

COLLAR (3,000 P.S.I.)

CONCRETE THRUST

NC LICENSE #P-0189

TELE 919.788.0224   FAX  919.788.0232

3220 GLEN ROYAL RD. RALEIGH, NC 27617

ENGINEERING
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Thrust Blocking

STANDARD DETAIL

WATER

 

TYPICAL THRUST BLOCK

UNDISTURBED EARTH
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PERPENDICULAR TO VIEW

DIMENSION "H" IS HEIGHT

CROSSES
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3000 PSI CONCRETE
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VALVES
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FOR ALL BENDS  TRENCH

UNDISTURBED EARTH

PLUGS AND CAPS  
UNDISTURBED EARTH
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9" THICK MIN.
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